In assessing the Company’s post retirement liabilities, the Company monitors mortality assumptions and uses
up-to-date mortality tables. The base being the LIC Ultimate Tables 2012-14.

111110
Shiva Cement Limited
Annual Report 2022-23

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements Notice

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31.03.2023

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31.03.2023

   The estimates of future salary increase considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority, promotion
and other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

   The discount rate is based on the prevailing market yields of Government of India securities as at the balance sheet
date for estimate term of the obligations.

 iv) Sensitivity Analysis

   Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are discount rate,expected
salary increase and attrition. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably possible
changes of the respective assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting year, while holding all other
assumptions constant.

 C in lakhs

Particulars
As at 31.03.2023 As at 31.03.2022

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  111.52  126.97  114.68  129.96

Future salary growth (1% movement)  127.01  111.36  129.97  114.55

Attrition rate (1% movement)  119.38  117.89  122.31  121.18

Mortality rate (1% movement)  118.71  118.66  121.80  121.76

 v) Maturity analysis of projected defind benefit obligation

  Weighted average duration (based on discounted cash flows): 5 years

 C in lakhs

Particulars Less than
1 year

Between 1 to
5 years Over 5 years Total

As at 31.03.2023  30.22  52.17  148.82  231.22

As at 31.03.2022  21.00  68.87  134.16  224.03

 vi) Compensated Absences

   Under the compensated absences plan, leave encashment is payable to certain eligible employees on separation
from the Company due to death,retirement, superannuation or resignation. Employees are entitled to encash leave
while serving the Company at the rate of daily salary, as per current accumulation of leave days.

   The Company also has leave policy for certain employees to compulsorily encash unavailed leave on December 31,
every year at the current basic salary.

  Assumptions used in accounting for compensated absences.

 C in lakhs

Particulars As at